

WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF HIAWASSEE, GEORGIA
JANUARY 18, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	SOL CONSTRUCTION LLC		JS HAREN COMPANY		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		HAREN CONSTRUCTION CO, INC.		WILLOW CONSTRUCTION, INC.,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02100.00	SITE CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR PLANT SITE WORK AT INTAKE STRUCTURE	SF	3600	\$3.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.25	\$4,500.00	\$4.50	\$16,200.00
02200.00	GRADING FOR INTAKE STRUCTURE RETAINING WALL	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$95,215.00	\$95,215.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
02270.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
02270.01	ROCK REMOVAL - MASS ROCK	CY	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL								\$0.00				
02270.01	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02270.02	TYPE C DOUBLE ROW SILT FENCE, SENSITIVE	LF	460	\$4.00	\$1,840.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$7.00	\$3,220.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00
02270.03	TYPE C DOUBLE ROW SILT FENCE, NON-SENSITIVE	LF	45	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$180.00
02270.04	HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	4	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
02510.01	PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR, COMPLETE	LF	74	\$210.00	\$15,540.00	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,960.00	\$140.00	\$10,360.00	\$400.00	\$29,600.00
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FM												
02732.01	8" TR FLEX DIP BRIDGE HANGING	LF	564	\$210.00	\$118,440.00	\$200.00	\$112,800.00	\$140.00	\$78,960.00	\$220.00	\$124,080.00	\$180.00	\$101,520.00
02732.02	8" TR FLEX DIP FORCE MAIN	LF	116	\$110.00	\$12,760.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$220.00	\$25,520.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$205.00	\$23,780.00
02732.03	8" DIP FORCE MAIN	LF	297	\$75.00	\$22,275.00	\$70.00	\$20,790.00	\$85.00	\$25,245.00	\$60.00	\$17,820.00	\$114.00	\$33,858.00
02732.04	8" DR 18 C900 PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	533	\$45.00	\$23,985.00	\$50.00	\$26,650.00	\$45.00	\$23,985.00	\$30.00	\$15,990.00	\$49.00	\$26,117.00
02732.05	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
02732.06	8" PLUG VALVE AND RISER, WEST SIDE OF BRIDGE CROSSING	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
02732.07	PIPE HANGER SUPPORT REPLACEMENT	EA	3	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
02931.00	PERMANENT GRASSING	LS	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3.17	BEACH PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$299,000.00	\$299,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00
3.18	NEW INFLUENT SCREEN AND STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$414,544.00	\$414,544.00	\$789,440.00	\$789,440.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
3.19	EXISTING FENCE REMOVAL	LF	230	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$2.00	\$460.00
3.20	NEW FENCING (SECTION 02830)	LF	245	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$80.00	\$19,600.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$44.00	\$10,780.00
3.21	INFLUENT STRUCTURE RETAINING WALL (SECTIONS 03100, 03200, 03250, 03300)	LS	1	\$66,700.00	\$66,700.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
3.22	NEW UV LIGHT SYSTEM (SECTION 11263)	LS	1	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
3.23	NEW POST EQ-BASIN PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
3.24	NEW VALVE VAULT FOR WWTF INFLUENT PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
3.25	PRE-EQ BASIN DEWATERING AND SLUDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3.26	PRE-EQ BASIN CLEANING AND PAINTING	LS	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
3.27	PRE-EQ BASIN PUMP STATION AND PIPING	LS	1	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3.28	PRE-EQ BASIN AERATOR	LS	1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
3.29	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING RAILING WITH NEW 4' WIDE WALKWAY AND RAILING	SF	159	\$285.00	\$45,315.00	\$200.00	\$31,800.00	\$150.00	\$23,850.00	\$250.00	\$39,750.00	\$285.00	\$45,315.00
3.30	2.5' WIDE WALKWAY AND RAILING	SF	123	\$325.00	\$39,975.00	\$150.00	\$18,450.00	\$130.00	\$15,990.00	\$250.00	\$30,750.00	\$350.00	\$43,050.00
3.31	STAIRS FOR WALKWAY ACCESS	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00
3.32	NON-PUMPABLE SLUDGE AND GRIT	CY	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
					\$1,373,555.00		\$1,547,000.00		\$1,575,214.00		\$1,735,000.00		\$1,887,950.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS :

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids and received by the City of Hiawassee, Georgia on January 18, 2019.

Don Baker, Engineering Management, Inc.

